
3rd Annual Falling Leaves 5k 
Ballston Spa, New York 
October 10, 2009 – 10:00 a.m. 

 
    
1. Jonathan Peck 31 Scotia, NY 18:15 
2. Walter Thiem 16 Ballston Spa, NY 18:22 
3. Jeff Nastke 28 Saratoga Springs, NY 18:23 
4. Jilanie Staples 15 Ballston Spa, NY 18:42 
5. Chelsea Maguire 23 Clifton Park, NY 19:35 
6. Jonathan Blake 13 Malta, NY 20:01 
7. James McElroy 50 Saratoga Springs, NY 20:07 
8. Bill Fahr 51 Watervliet, NY 20:10 
9. John Smith 31 Omaha, NE 20:12 
10. Ethan Gormley 16 Ballston Spa, NY 20:27 
11. Sam Mercado 46 Wilton, NY 20:40 
12. Al Theim 45  Ballston Spa, NY 21:04 
13. Lenny Baker 20 Gansevoort, NY 21:12 
14. Seann Bishop 28 Ballston Spa, NY 21:23 
15. Jana Bickley 10 Ballston Spa, NY 21:33 
16. Kevin Blake 14 Malta, NY 21:36 
17. Dennis Fillmore 57 Ballston Spa, NY 21:42 
18. Amber Stevens 14 Ballston Spa, NY 22:03 
19. Christian Canham 12 Ballston Spa, NY 22:05 
20. Luke Bickley 12 Ballston Spa, NY 22:07 
21. Jeannine Salvo 36 Sleepy Hollow, NY 22:13.43 
22. Erin McMahon 31 Malta, NY 22:13.89 
23. Gary Guilfoyle 45  Ballston Spa, NY 22:15 
24. Matthew Letteer 31 Latham, NY 22:19.00 
25. Steve Carpenito 14 Ballston Spa, NY 22:19.49 
26. Dominic Marro 48  Troy, NY 22:20 
27. Judy Harrigan 60 Saratoga Springs, NY 22:36 
28. Tracy Perry 45 Clifton Park, NY 22:46 
29. Kenneth Kortkamp 39 Ballston Spa, NY 23:05 
30. Michael Libertucci 29 Schenectady, NY 23:07 
31. Denise Snyder 48 Ballston Spa, NY 23:09 
32. Faith Davis 30 Omaha, NE 23:10 
33. Krista Canham 42 Ballston Spa, NY 23:14.01 
34. Sandy Tataryna 30 Saratoga Springs, NY 23:14.73 
35. Andy Janack 29 Ballston Spa, NY 23:49 
36. Davis Alger 7 Middle Grove, NY 23:57 
37. Cristi Shuhart 44 Ballston Spa, NY 24:05 
38. Josh Carpenito 9 Ballston Spa, NY 24:13.22 
39. Caleb Garrow 13 Mechanicville 24:13.92 
40. Paul Loomis 37 Malta, NY 24:14 



41. Patricia Manahan 48 Warrensburg 24:16 
42. Casey Sgambati 36 Malta, NY 24:19 
43. Scott Meyer 30 Clifton Park, NY 24:34 
44. Luke Smith 26 Broadalbin, NY 24:36 
45. Janet Guilfoyle 44 Ballston Spa, NY 24:49 
46. Nicole DeMarco 27  Clifton Park, NY 24:54 
47. Steve Obermayer 48 Ballston Spa, NY 25:04 
48. Johanna Guilfoyle 17 Ballston Spa, NY 25:15 
49. William Sheft 68 Ballston Spa, NY 25:19 
50. Bruce MacWatters 48 Ballston Spa, NY 25:28 
51. Michael Maguire 54 Ballston Lake, NY 23:43 
52. Katleen Tersigni 38 Burnt Hills, NY 26:10 
53. Keenan Leggieri 10  Ballston Spa, NY 26:11 
54. John Maughn 41 Fort Edward, NY 26:24 
55. Kristen Boussa 33 Glenville, NY 26:24 
56. Andrea Stewart 37 South Hamilton, MA 26:25 
57. Richard Theissen 65 Round Lake, NY 26:35 
58. Mark MacIntosh 41  Scotia, NY 26:41 
59. Pete Meling 35 Galway, NY 26:46 
60. Janelle Rothacker 12 Ballston Spa, NY 26:48 
61. Ginda Rothacker 44 Ballston Spa, NY 26:49 
62. Cassie Annis 36 Ballston Spa, NY 26:54 
63. Amber Carpenito 11 Ballston Spa, NY 27:07 
64. Kevin Herrick 36 Mechanicville, NY 27:16 
65. Joseph Miranda III 30 Ballston Spa, NY 27:37 
66. Lorin Spiegel 60 Saratoga Springs, NY 27:39 
67. Joseph Miranda Jr. 61 Ballston Spa, NY 27:40 
68. Shane Kilburn 32 Ballston Spa, NY 27:42 
69. Cynthia Pepper 39 Ballston Spa, NY 27:44 
70. Deb McCarthy 49 Burnt Hills, NY 27:51 
71. Melissa Morrison 36 Burnt Hills, NY 27:57 
72. Steve Hutchins 62 Ballston Spa, NY 27:58 
73. Terry Smith 62 Galway, NY 28:22 
74. Mary Whittredge 39 Ballston Spa, NY 28:29 
75. Ruth Brittle 39 Malta, NY 28:30 
76. Ruth Long 49 Amsterdam, NY 28:33 
77. Debbie Hollowod 46 Ballston Spa, NY 28:36 
78. Julia Blake 10 Malta, NY 28:39 
79. Laura Roy 41 Ballston Spa, NY 28:56 
80. Jennifer Mehling 33 Galway, NY 29:06 
81. Geoff Leggieri 33 Burnt Hills, NY 29:07 
82. Chris Leggieri 34 Burnt Hills, NY 29:10 
83. Courtney Hayden 30 Saratoga Springs, NY 29:17 
84. Sarah Long 19 Amsterdam, NY 29:23 
85. Stephanie Clawson 35 Rexford, NY 29:24 
86. Peg Marsh 49 Colonie, NY 29:30 



87. Erin Broadbent 32 Center Barnstead, NH 29:34 
88. Griffin Leggieri 8 Ballston Spa, NY 29:38 
89. Jim Long 47 Amsterdam, NY 29:48 
90. Ben Long 13 Amsterdam, NY 29:51 
91. Darlene Cardillo 56 Delmar, NY 30:01 
92. Rochelle Hosley 39 Clifton Park, NY 30:16 
93. Kimberly Edgar 37 Mechanicville 30:24 
94. Kim Sprenger 49 Ballston Spa, NY 30:50 
95. Samatha Loud 9 Ballston Spa, NY 30:57 
96. Richard Loud 44 Ballston Spa, NY 31:06 
97. Megan Miller 10 Ballston Spa, NY 31:07 
98. Martina Swiers 34 Ballston Spa, NY 31:13 
99. Kathleen Rowlands 39 Ballston Spa, NY 31:49 
100. Linda Plante 61 Middle Grove, NY 31:56 
101. Carey Shoen 34 Ballston Spa, NY 31:59 
102. Kara Arce 33 Salisbury, MD 32:12 
103. Stephanie MacIntosh 43 Scotia, NY 32:20 
104. Kerri Hollowood 13 Ballston Spa, NY 32:25 
105. Susan Colletti 31 Clifton Park, NY 32:48 
106. Meg Woolbright 54 Ballston Spa, NY 34:38 
107. Chris Farnan 38 Ballston Spa, NY 34:50.51 
108. Sandi Sanderson 46 Waterford, NY 34:50.96 
109. Cindy Warmt 50 Ballston Spa, NY 35:05 
110. Tom Japour 52 Waterford, NY 35:15 
111. Lynne Blake 46 Malta, NY 35:24 
112. Dolores Wilson 65 Ballston Spa, NY 35:30 
113. Shane Roy 9 Ballston Spa, NY 35:57 
114. Michael Ennello 40 Ballston Spa, NY 36:25 
115. Michael Gormley 49 Ballston Spa, NY 36:56 
116. Denise LaPlante 38 Schenectady, NY 37:14 
117. Robert LaBella 44 Bristow, VA 37:24 
118. Gary LaBella 56 Malta, NY 38:14 
119. Heidi Larkin 36 Malta, NY 38:15 
120. Laura Bellerose 51 Latham, NY 42:42 
121. Sharon McCormick 49 Saratoga Springs, NY 44:08 
122. Jennifer Sutherland 35 Ballston Spa, NY 44:09 
123. Rachel Barkman 8 Schenectady, NY 44:30 
124. Mattie LeRoy 7 Ballston Spa, NY 44:30 
125. Sydney LeRoy 5 Ballston Spa, NY 44:31 
126. Katie Barkman 6 Schenectady, NY 44:31 
127. Meghan Gannon 14 Malta, NY 44:32 
128. Tricia LeRoy 38 Schenectady, NY  
129. Patty LeRoy 71 Ballston Spa, NY  
130. Carissa Barkman 11 Schenectady, NY  
 
 

   



    
Overall  Male Winner    
Jonathan Peck 31 Scotia, NY 18:15 
    
Overall Female Winner    
Chelsea Maguire 23 Clifton Park, NY 19:35 
    
Male 14 & Under    
Jonathan Blake 13 Malta, NY 20:01 
Kevin Blake 14 Malta, NY 21:36 
Chris Canham 12 Ballston Spa, NY 22:05 
    
Female 14& Under    
Jana Bickley 10 Ballston Spa, NY 21:33 
Amber Stevens 14 Ballston Spa, NY 22:03 
Janelle Rothacker 12 Ballston Spa, NY 26:48 
    
Male 15-19    
Walter Thiem 16 Ballston Spa, NY 18:22 
Jilanie Staples 15 Ballston Spa, NY 18:42 
Ethan Gormley 16 Ballston Spa, NY 20:27 
    
Female 15-19    
Johanna Guilfoyle 17 Ballston Spa, NY 25:15 
Sarah Long 19 Amsterdam, NY 29:23 
    
Male 20-29    
Jeff Nastke 28 Saratoga Springs, NY 18:23 
Lenny Baker 20 Gansevoort, NY 21:12 
Mike Libertucci 29 Schenectady, NY 23:07 
    
Female 20-29    

Nicole DeMarco 27 Clifton Park, NY 24:54 

    
Male 30-39    

John Smith 31 Omaha, NE 20:12 
Sean Bishop 28 Ballston Spa, NY 21:23 
Matt Letteer 31 Latham, NY 22:19 
    

Female 30-39    

Jeannie Salvo 36 Sleepy Hollow, NY 22:13 

Erin Mc Mahon 31 Malta, NY 22:13 



Faith Davis 30 Omaha, NE 23:10 

    

Male 40-49    

Sam Mercado 46 Wilton, NY 20:40 

Al Thiem 45 Ballston Spa, NY 21:04 

Gary Guilfoyle 45 Ballston Spa, NY 22:15 
    
Female 40-49    
Tracy Perry 45 Clifton Park, NY 22:46 

Denise Snyder 48 Ballston Spa, NY 23:09 

Krista Canham 42 Ballston Spa, NY 23:14 

    

Male 50-59    
James McElroy 50 Saratoga Springs, NY 20:07 
Bill Fahr 51 Watervliet, NY 20:10 
Dennis Filmore 57 Ballston Spa, NY 21:42 
    

Female 50-59    

Darlene Cardillo 56 Delmar, NY 30:01 

Meg Woolbright 54 Ballston Spa, NY 34:38 

Cindy Warmt 50 Ballston Spa, NY 35:05 

    
Male 60+    
William Sheft 68 Ballston Spa, NY 25:19 

Richard Theissen 65 Round Lake, NY 26:35 

Lorin Spiegel 60 Saratoga Springs, NY 27:39 

    

Female 60+    

Judy Harrigan 60 Saratoga Springs, NY 22:36 

Linda Plante 61 Middle Grove, NY 31:56 
Dolores Wilson 65 Ballston Spa, NY 35:30 
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